

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 718**

1 On page 5 of the printed bill, line 16, restore the bracketed material and
2 delete the boldfaced material.

3 In line 29, delete “three” and insert “two”.

4 In line 31, delete “three-year” and insert “two-year”.

5 Delete lines 42 through 45.

6 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 6.

7 In line 7, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material.

8 In line 21, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced mate-
9 rial.

10 On page 7, line 3, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced
11 material.

12 On page 8, delete lines 36 through 45 and delete pages 9 and 10.

13 On page 11, delete lines 1 through 39.

14 In line 40, delete “9” and insert “8”.

15 In line 41, delete “, ORS” and insert “and” and delete “and section 10 of
16 this 2015 Act”.

17 In line 42, delete “, ORS” and insert “or” and delete “or section 10 of this
18 2015”.

19 In line 43, delete “Act”.

20 On page 12, line 1, delete “less;” and insert “; and”.

21 Delete line 2.

22 In line 3, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.

1 In line 7, delete “, ORS” and insert “or” and delete “or section 10 of this
2 2015 Act”.

3 After line 14, insert:

4 “(4) In addition to the relief awarded under subsection (2) of this section,
5 the court may award reasonable attorney fees to the prevailing party in any
6 action brought by an employee under this section.”.

7 Delete lines 15 through 37.

8 In line 38, delete “12” and insert “9”.

9 _____